



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 5226 of 2025

TARUN KUMAR YADAV *versus* LALARAM CHANDRAVANSHI

Order Sheet

10/12/2025	Mr. Uttam Pandey, Advocate with Mr. Sunil Pandey and Ms. Pooja Sinha, Advocates for the petitioner. Ms. Upasana Mehta, Dy. Govt. Advocate for the State. Heard on IA No.2 which is an application for amending the nomenclature of writ petition from WPC to WP227. On due consideration of the pleading made in the application and submission of learned counsel for the petitioner, application is allowed. Let necessary correction/amendment be incorporated in the writ petition within a period of three days. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge

Praveen