



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WP227 No. 1331 of 2025

TARUN KUMAR YADAV *versus* LALARAM CHANDRAVANSHI & Anr.

16/01/2026	Shri Sunil Kumar Pandey, Advocate for the Petitioner. Shri Rohan Kumbhare, Advocate for the respondent No.1. Shri Abhuyaday Tripathi, P.L. for the respondent Nos. 2 and 3. Let a copy of the writ petition be supplied to Shri Kumbhare, Advocate with a period of three working days enabling him to file return on behalf of respondent No.1. List in the month of March, 2026. Interim Order to continue till next date of hearing. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
--------------------------	---

Ashish