



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WP227 No. 1331 of 2025

TARUN KUMAR YADAV *versus* LALARAM CHANDRAVANSHI

Order Sheet

19.03.2026	Ms Pooja Sinha, counsel for the petitioner. Ms Richa Sahu, PL for the State. Shri TK Jha, counsel for respondent-1. Learned counsel for the petitioner would submit that today itself, she received the copy of reply filed by respondent-1, and prays for some time to file rejoinder. As prayed, two weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder. List this case after two weeks. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) JUDGE
------------	---